to the Claimant, Pita Bracho David Manuel, the debt amount under the Promissory Note
in the amount of EUR 3,000,000 (three million euros);

2) the Defendant, Turbopre Services, C.A., shall within 14 days of the date of this Order pay
to the Claimant, Pita Bracho David Manuel, EUR 10,700 (ten thousand seven hundred
euros) and USD 10,000 (ten thousand United States dollars) as reimbursement of the
Claimant’s arbitration costs.

By Order of the Court, 

Tom Montagu-Smith KC, 
 Justice, AIFC Court 

Representation: 

The Claimant was represented by Ms. Yana Daloglu, Lexcell LLC.